exploration by Independence Group (ASX: IGO), amongst others.

APC’s exploration strategy at Nexus is to expand the work conducted by previous tenement holders, by
pursuing the increasing tenor of lithium and rare earth mineralisation in the lacustrine clays overlying the
Bitter Springs formation to the south of the Webb Granite.

West Target
Yamarna
Terrane

Bend in Strike

East Target

Australian Potash Limited (ASX:APC)  Page 6 of 11

Figure 4: Encouraging historical drill assay results for REE mineralisation have been recorded at the Nexus Project

Figure 5: The West Arunta province is attracting exploraiotn interest following the identification of mineralisation around and

across the large Webb Granite

Australian Potash Limited (ASX:APC)  Page 7 of 11

Compliance with Listing Rule 12.2

The Company’s pro-forma Statement of Financial Position reflecting adjustments required under the Deed of Company Arrangement and the Capital Raising is follows;

  31/12/2023
Voluntary

administration
adjustments

Converting loans DOCA
effectuation

Working capital
FEB 24 to date

of release
Capital Raising adjustments Pro-forma

31/03/24

  $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS Notes

Cash and cash equivalents 1 546,470 (546,470) 1,000,000 (900,000) (54,276)   1,910,000 1,955,724

Trade and other receivables 2 236,551 (236,551)   -

Total current assets  783,021   1,955,724

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 3 172,365 (172,365)   -

Intangibles 4 2,343 (2,343)   -

Total non-current assets  174,708   -

Total assets  957,729   1,955,724

CURRENT Liabilities

Trade and other payables 5 1,513,944 (1,503,944) 1,000,000   (10,000) (1,000,000) 351,285 351,285

Provisions – current 6 3,418,296 (3,270,791)   (83,300) (60,000) 4,205

Total current liabilities  4,932,240   355,490

NON-CURRENT Liabilities

Provisions – non-current 7 1,670 -   83,300  84,970

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 1,670   84,970

Total liabilities  4,933,910   440,460

Net (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS  (3,976,181)   1,515,264

Equity

Contributed equity 8 66,745,274   1,000,000 1,980,000 69,725,274

Reserves  1,769,888   1,769,888

Accumulated losses 9 (72,491,343) 3,817,006  (900,000) (54,276)   (351,285) (69,979,898)

Total (DEFICIENCY)/SURPLUS  (3,976,181)   1,515,264

Australian Potash Limited (ASX:APC)  Page 8 of 11

Notes to the Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
1 Cash and cash equivalents comprises the balance of the $1,000,000 not remitted to the Creditors' Trust under the DOCA ($100,000) less working capital costs from 1 February

2024 to the date of this announcement ($54,274) plus cash subscriptions under the capital raising ($1,910,000).
2 Trade and other receivables were transferred to the Creditors' Trust under the DOCA.

3 Plant and equipment was transferred to the Creditors' Trust under the DOCA.